
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:385
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2005
BANSPANI DAITARI RAILWAY LINE .
Nayak Shri Ananta

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rail Vikash Nigam Ltd. (RVNL) has revised the target date for completion of Banspani-Daitari Railway line in Orissa;

(b) if so, the target set therefor;

(c) whether allocation of funds has been enhanced to complete the line expeditiously; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The target has been revised to March, 2007.

(c): Yes, Sir.

(d): Rs.128.61 crore is allocated for the current year.
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